
Agenda Item E 
Presentations/Action Item 3 

24-34: Attachment

CF24135 A3-PATNC-HVP24 Page 1 of 4 

RIVERSIDE COUNTY CHILDREN AND FAMILIES COMMISSION 
CONTRACT FOR INVESTMENT OF FUNDS  

THIRD AMENDMENT  

Contractor: Parents As Teachers National Center, Inc. 

Contract No.: CF24135 

Address: 6 City Place Suite 100 
St. Louis, MO 63141 

WHEREAS, the Riverside County Children and Families Commission (“Commission”) has entered into 
a Contract for Investment of Funds (“Contract”) with Parents As Teachers National Center, Inc. 
(“Contractor”) for the provision of services, and the parties now wish to amend the Contract, to be 
effective as of October 23, 2024. 

Now, therefore, the parties agree to amend the Contract as follows: 
A. All references to the Contract term, shall be amended to: September 01, 2023 - June 30, 2026.

B. All references to the maximum reimbursable amount shall be amended from $50,000 to: $100,000.

C. Attachment B, The previous version of the budget has been deleted in its entirety and replaced as
outlined in Exhibit B-3.  .

All other terms and conditions of the Contract, including prior amendments, shall remain in full force 
and effect. 

Signature Page Follows 



CF24135 A3-PATNC-HVP24 Page 2 of 4 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused their duly authorized representative to 
execute this third Amendment. 

Authorized Signature for COMMISSION: Authorized Signature for CONTRACTOR: 

Tammi Graham 
Executive Director 

Adriann Adams-Gulley 
Vice President and CFO and Authorized Signatory 

Date Signed: Date Signed: 

585 Technology Court 
Riverside, CA 92507-2423 

6 City Place Suite 100 
St. Louis, MO 63141 

APPROVED AS TO FORM SIGNATURE: 

Kristine Bell-Valdez 
Supervising Deputy County Counsel 

Date Signed: 

ATTEST SIGNATURE: 

Lynn M. Stephens 
Executive Assistant IV 
Date Signed: 

10/8/24

Agenda Item E 
Presentations/Action Item 3 

24-34: Attachment



CF24135 A3-PATNC-HVP24 Page 3 of 4 

EXHIBIT B-3: PAYMENT PROVISIONS 

CONTRACTOR shall be compensated for services rendered pursuant to this contract as follows. Total 
payments shall not exceed ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND ($100,000) dollars for the term of this contract 
including all expenses.  

A. Fee: RCCFC shall reimburse CONTRACTOR, upon submission by CONTRACTOR of an acceptable
invoice for actual expenses incurred under the terms of this contract. Payment shall be due to
CONTRACTOR within thirty (30) days of RCCFC’s receipt of invoice.

1. Payment shall be made in accordance with satisfactory completion of the Milestones below and upon
receipt of an acceptable invoice to include: a. Contractor’s name, address, contract number, an assigned
invoice number, supporting documentation (if applicable), and payment amount due.

2. CONTRACTOR shall submit invoices to the Riverside County Children and Families Commission,
Accounts Payable, 585 Technology Court, Riverside, CA 92507 or via email to RCCFC-
accountspayable@RIVCO.ORG.

Category FY 23/24 FY 24/25 FY 25/26 Total 

Training $20,625 $15,825 $15,755 $52,205 

Affiliate Fees $880 $24,400 $22,515 $47,795 

Total Budget $21,505 $40,225 $38,270 $100,000 

Training fees available for foundational training, foundational certification, model implementation 
training as well as training options aimed to improve and enhance quality of practice are available to 
provider agencies based on affiliate plan approval, model certification, staffing forecasting and 
availability of total budget. Trainings and fees available in the F5RC campaign code menu include the 
following: 

Agenda Item E 
Presentations/Action Item 3 

24-34: Attachment



CF24135 A3-PATNC-HVP24 Page 4 of 4 

$150.00 

Virtual All Other Training - Tech Fee $50.00 
Born to Learn $345.00 

$267.75 
$375.00 
$200.00 
$550.00 
$170.00 

Unit CostDescription

Autism within Families
Diversity COP

Foundation Training & Tech $1,225.00 

$70.00 
$170.00 
$170.00 

Affilliate Fee Renewal $2,200.00 

Foundational 2 Training Tech
Foundational & Model Implementation
Foundations of Center based Family Engagement

Initial Affiliate Fee

Interactions Across Abilities-curriculum only
New Supervisor Institute
Partnering with Parents Through Screening and Assessment
Partnering With Teen Parents – curriculum only
PAT Penelope Institute
PAT Penelope Institute Supervisor
Reflective Supervision Collaborative

Foundational 2 $500.00 
Virtual Training (FMI) Tech Fee $75.00 

Family Centered Assessment Community of Practice

Reflective Supervision Community of Practice
Supporting Care Providers Through Personal Visits

Model Implementation $400.00 

$700.00 
$1,250.00 
$1,125.00 

$4,775.00 

$255.00 
$375.00 
$95.00 

Agenda Item E 
Presentations/Action Item 3 

24-34: Attachment


	Authorized Signature for COMMISSION: 

